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CHARGES 

Detention Aide Sandra L. liner, Employee Number 810965, is charged with

violating the following rules contained in Article V of the Rules and Regulations of the

Chicago Police Department, which was in full force and effect on the date of the alleged

violations:

Rule 6: Disobedience of an order or directive, whether written or oral.

SPECIFICATIONS 

Detention Aide Sandra L. liner, Employee Number 810965, is charged with

violating Rule 6, "Disobedience of an order or directive, whether written or oral," in one or

more of the following instances:

Count I:

Count II:

On or about September 17, 1999, at 1300 West Jackson, Chicago,
Illinois, Detention Aide liner disobeyed a direct written order to
provide a urine specimen to be tested for the presence of drugs.

On or about September 17, 1999, at 1300 West Jackson, Chicago,
Illinois, Detention Aide liner disobeyed a direct verbal order to
provide a urine specimen to be tested for the presence of drugs.

Based on the foregoing charges and specifications, the Superintendent of Police

recommends that Detention Aide Sandra L. Tiner, Employee Number 810965, be

discharged from the Chicago Police Department.

ANGELA C. THOMAS
Deputy Corporation Counsel
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